

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573 Fax: 304-763-4591

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Aspen Corporation



To:	Chuck Bowman		From:	Linda	C. Freeman			
	Department of Administ	tration						
	Purchasing Division, Bu	uilding #15						
	2019 Washington Stree	et, East						
	Charleston, WV 25305	-0130						
Fax:	304-558-3970		Pages:	24	23			
Phone	: 304-558-2157			5-5-2	2010			
Re:	Drews Creek "A" High	vall	CC:	File				
□ Urg	ent 🗆 For Review	□ Please Cor	nment	□ Pk	ease Reply	□ Pleas	ie Recy	rcle
e Con	nments:					***************************************		
Buye	er:	CB-23				p 144 1 1 2 2 2 4 2 4 4 2 4 4	7m (1)	12.00 <u>0</u> 2.00 <u>0</u>
RFQ). NO.	DEP14921					nergical enginesis enginesis enginesis enginesis	2 - 1 . 15 12 - 1 . 15 2 - 2 2 - 1 . 15
Bid (Opening Date:	May 5, 201	0				ហ	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
Bid (Opening Time:	1:30 PM					A 10: 38	
						ALC: NO	المنتب	

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.



VENDOR

***709052150**

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for

Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for

 GE.
1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FIENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S I P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATEPRIN	AND CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY	<u> </u>	NS OF SAL			<u>''''''''''</u>			200 200	
04/07/						Mrs. No. Sec.		NITHO THE		- 700W
BID OPENING DATE:	BERGESSETTE EKSPER	05/05/	<u> 2010 </u>	succession above	100 TO 100 T	BID	UPE	NING TIME	UI	: 5UPM
LINE	QUAI	ITITY	POU	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PAICE		AMOUNT
	*****	****	***	ADDEN	DUM NO.	1 ****	***	*****	* **	
`									***************************************	
	ADDEND	UM ISS	UED F	OR TH	E DEW'S	CREEK "A	H H	IGHWALL PRO-	_	
	JECT T	o DIST	RIBUT	E THE	PRE-BI	D SIGN-IV	SH	MEETING ON	-	
	Q/A RE 03/29/		G FRU	M IHE	IAUNAN	UKY PKE-E	ייי	MEETING ON		
					THE DEM	ATM UNCH	Non	'D &C 0E/0E/'	10	
	BID OP AT 1:3		DAIE	AND I	TWE KEM	AIN UNCHA	MAGE	D AS 05/05/	10	
	*****	*****	****	* NO	OTHER C	HANGES **	€ * .* *	**********	××	
•										
			Į							
			**************************************	1						
									!	,
0001			JB	- Automorphism	962-73	•				
	1	1					<u> </u>			
	RECLAN	MOITAN:	REST	ORATI	ON OF L	AND & OTI	HER	PROPERTIES		
				,						
					-		}			,
					-					
			, , ,	E.	, AE BE	o pepi	602	YXXXXX TOT	۸۱.	,
	****	6 1HT;	15	IHE ET	אוט טר אר	d nerr	476.	1 ***** TOT	AL. i	
į			,							
	1									

		•								
									-	
			, , <u>,</u>	SEER	EVERSE SIDE F	OF TERMS AND C			DATE	
SIGNATURE	lown	ie H	TEARZ	n_		304	16	3-4573		5-5-2010
TITLE DA	pride	σ^{\dagger}	^{FEIN} 5	5-06	27766	-001		,		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
· W	HEN RES	PONDING	TORF	a, INSE	RT NAME A	ND ADDRESS	S IN S	SPACE ABOVE LAI	BELE	D 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

BEO NUMBER DEP14921

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR .

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FOB FAEIGHTTERMS ::

BID OPENING DATE: LINE 0 0 0 1		JB CAT	BID C ITEMNUMBER 962-73 ON OF LAND & OTHE	UNIT PRICE	: 30PM AMOUNT
0001	1 RECLAMATION	JB NO	962-73		AMGUNT
	RECLAMATION			ER PROPERTIES	
1			The state of the s		
	WEST VIRGINIS SOLICITICONTRACT TORECLAMATIONTHE "DREWS	IA DEPARTMENG BIDS FROP PROVIDE ALOF 14-AC ACCREEK "A" F	HASING DIVISION, NT OF ENVIRONMEN M QUALIFIED CONTE L LABOR AND MATER BANDONED MINE PROJECT (RALEIGH CO.).	TAL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE DJECT KNOWN AS	
	A MANDATORY 03/29/10 a REQUIRED TO MANDATORY P THE BID. N BIDDER. AL	ON SITE PRIOR ON SITE PRIOR OF THE PRIOR OF PERSONS OF PREBIDS	REBID CONFERENCE SALL INTERESTED PAILURESTED PAILURESTED PAILURESULT IN DISQUIN MAY REPRESENT SWILL INVOLVE EXTERRAIN AND/OR DESTRICT OF THE PAIR AND/OR DESTRICT OF THE P	ARTIES ARE URE TO ATTEND THE UALIFICATION OF MORE THAN ONE TENSIVE FOOT	·
	POTENTIAL BOFFICIAL DOFFICIAL DOFFICIAL DOFFICIAL FOR THE BIDDER COMPLETED TO	IDDERS TO COMENT VERD AILURE TO FIVE NAME OF TOTHER DOCUMENT OF THE TOTHER DOCUMENT OF THE TOTHER TO	MENTATION TO VERI BLE FOR ENSURING TION REQUIRED ON	ILL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATORY ANY AND SHEET WILL RESUL TATE WILL NOT FY ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE THE ATTENDANCE	
SIGNATURE	SHEET. THE WILL NOT AS	SUME ANY RE	DIVISION AND THE SPONSIBILITY FOR EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONTELEPHONE 304-76	A BIDDER'S IDITIONS 103-4573 DATE 5	5-2010 TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



HODZEK

*709052150

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for

REQNUMBER DEP14921

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304 DATE DEINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

02/24/			200000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000						
BID OPENING DATE:		05/05/				BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	AT NO	ITEM NUM	BER		UNITPRICE		TAUDMA
	ADDITI	ON, WE	REQUES	T T		DTENTIA		SHEET. DDERS INC		
	THE ST LATE, PORTIC BIDDER PORTIC OF THE	TARTING BUT PR ON OF T RS WHO ON OF T	TIME FIOR TO HE PRE-ARRIVE HE PRE-ID, WIL	OR THE BID AFT BID	THE PRE-B DISMISSA , WILL BE ER CONCLU	ID. BI L OF TH PERMIT SION OF ING ANY	DDER E TE TED THE SUE	TO SIGN I TECHNICA SEQUENT P	N.	
	TRAVEI NAOMA RALEIO RIGHT TRAVEI ABOUT HOMES ROAD.	L WEST . JUST GH CO. ONTO D L APPRO 2.5 MI AND ON	PAST NRT. 10. REWS CK X. 3.5 LES. SE CHURG	(HA NAOM T C. R MIL STAY CH O	A POST OF RAVEL APP D., RALEI ES. THIS ON DIRT N THE LEF	FICE, T ROX. 2 GH CO. IS A D ROAD PA T AND R	URN MILE RT. IRT ST S	EY TOWARDS LEFT ONTO ES. TURN 10/1. ROAD AFTE SEVERAL OF TAKE THE F	ER .D THE	
	OFFIC PH. 3 FEE.	E AML&F 04-926- Paymen Sh Will	0485 UF	57TH PON BE	ST., SE, PAYMENT O MADE BY C	CHARLE F \$15.0	STOP	FROM WVDER N, WV 2530 DN-REFUNDA NEY ORDER)4, ABLE	
	TATIO REQUI	N FOR A	PUBLICH VENDO	C IM OR T AME	PROVEMENT HAT SUBMI	CONSTR TS A B1 FFIDAV1	RUCT ID F	ANY SOLICION CONTRA DR THE WOLF F COMPLIA	ACT RK	
SIGNATURE				oee HE	versessive refer	TELEPHONE	ALTERNATION OF	×	DATE	
			EN			<u> </u>	1	A P.		
TITLE	•		w11 T					ADDRESS C	HANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOOK

TITLE

***709052150**

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

FEIN

304-763-4573

Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP14921

PAGE
. 3

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIPVIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHTTERMS 02/24/2010 05/05/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT UOP. QUANTITY LINE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID. BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR RALEIGH COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE INTERS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for DEP14921

DEP14921

8:88:88 ⊗A(odhess cohre	SPONDENC	ETO ATTENT	ION OF
СНИСК	BOWMAN			
304-5	58-2157			

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	SOUTER	MS:OF:SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		FGB	FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/		<u> </u>					005	NITHO TIME O	1 - 70114
BID OPENING DATE:	18-3000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/05/		CAT			UPE		1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	NO	ITEMNU	MBER		UNITPRICE	TANDOMA
			344 111 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11						
	OF THI	S CONT	RACT:						
								URNISH PROOF	
								PRIOR TO	
								SPECIFIED IN	
	LHE BI	טטטע ע.	MENIS	, IHE	250,000.	AMUUNI	Ur	INSURANCE	
	CUVERA	IGE KEW	OIKED	12 4	250,000.				
	() B	BUTIDER	S RIS	K INS	URANCE:	SUCCESS	FUL	VENDOR SHALL	
								INSURANCE IN	
								THE CONTRACT.	
444					A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		1		
						and drop to be to a survey			
'								TAL AMOUNT OF	
			1	į.	D AS A B		1	SINIA,SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL	E :
	BIDDER	S CHVII	AI SD	FURN	TSH A PE	REORMANC		BOND AND LABOR	
	MATER	CAL BON	D FOR	100%	OF THE	AMOUNT O	F T	THE CONTRACT.	-
								ERTIFIED CHECK	,
								RNISHED BY A	
								BUSINESS IN TH	E
	STATE	OF WES	T VIR	GINIA	A LET	TER OF C	REL	DIT SUBMITTED	
	IN LIE	EU OF A	BUNL	MILL	UNLY BE	ALLUWED	J F L	OR PROJECTS" ECKS ARE NOT	
								ERFORMANCE	•
	1 .		1	ŧ	L BOND.	LD DUND,		LICI OKIINIOL	
	W 42127	orga Antiles							
								AINTENANCE	
						EM WILL	BE	A REQUIREMENT	•
	OF THI	E SUCCE	SSFUL	VENI	OR.				
			1						
1	REV.		lacacacaca	(x x x x x	*****	*****	(* *)	************	: *
	****	********	1			~~~~	T^^′		
	1								
	AML C	ONTRACT	OR IN	FORM	TION FOR	M OMB #1	029	9-0119	
		900000000000000000000000000000000000000	1	 	 EVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMSANDOO	L Ministra	ÖN\$	
SIGNATURE				S. SPERM		TELEPHONE	20000000	DATE	
TITLE		Tr.	EIN						70 TO DE MOTEO 100
		ľ					1	ADDRESS CHANGI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

TITLE

*709052150

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

FEIN

304-763-4573

Request for Quotation

DEP14921

, 5

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT B00-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: HSpen Corporation
WV 000453 CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 6505 6400 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

8/ 23

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES O ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

GI-E DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/24/2010						
BID OPENING DATE:	05/05/	\$100 P. S.	BII	O OPEN	NING TIME C	11:30PM
LINE C	UANTITY	UOP GAT NO	ITEM:NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
						1000 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
& RE "REQ DIVI	GULATION UEST FOR	S, AND THE QUOTATION THE SOLE A	E CODE, PURCHASINFORMATION PI INFORMATION PI ISSUED BY THI UTHORITY GOVERI	ROVIDE E PURC	ED IN THE CHASING	ES
ANY OR A	OTHER SO LTERS TH RIBED IN	URCE, VERB	ED IN SPECIFICAL OR WRITTEN, ION PROVIDED F PARAGRAPH IS	WHICH ROM TH	H CONTRADICTS HE SOURCES AS	
COMP NOTI PRE-	THE C LETED WI CE TO PF CONSTRUC EED SHAL	THIN 365 C ROCEED IS F CTION CONFE	N WORK SPECIFI ALENDAR DAYS A ECEIVED. IN T RENCE IS REQUI SPECIFIC DATE E	FTER HE EVI RED,	THE DFFICIAL ENT THAT A THE NOTICE TO	
THE BY C A TF PROV WORK THE CONT OF FINA RESI	(A) CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR IF WORK AL PAYMEN	TOR ARE SUITED THE RESPICION TO BE CONSTORED THE RESPICION OF THE RESPICIO	ALS AND WORKMAN BJECT TO THE GU	ARANTI L GUAI MATER F FIN EED B E OF PTANCI RACTO LTY M	EE ESTABLISHI HE ABSENCE OF RANTEE IALS AND AL PAYMENT BOTHE THE ACCEPTANT E NOR THE R OF ATERIALS, AN	Y CE
BE I		AT THE EX	PENSE OF THE CO	NTRAC RANTE	TOR UPON E PERIOD, TH	
OLOMOTINE .		SEE A	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND TELEPHONE		NS IDA1	
SIGNATURE						
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MOCKER

***709052150**

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for Quotation

DEP14921

*** ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ********* CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

41 T.00

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ί	TEŔ	MS OF SAL	É	(S)	HP VIA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/										
BID OPENING DATE:		05/05/	2010		2077-000-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00	E	BID	OPENING TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEN	NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMQUNT
			***************************************	<u> </u>			<u> </u>			
	CONTRA	CTOD W	TII M	ΑΤΝΤΑ	TN THE	PPO IEC	`т т	D THE CONDITI	חאוכ	
								OF THE WORK.		
								WORKMANSHIP O		
								ELOPS DURING		
	GUARAN	TEE PE	RIDD	SHALL	BE COR	RECTE	В У	THE CONTRACT	OR	
	AT ITS	EXPEN								
	•	(C)						RIOD SHALL NO		
								PERFORMANCE	TIME	
	ALLOTT				R THE C			COUTATION MAN	~~~	
		(D)						EGETATION MAY FICATIONS	BE	The state of the s
	1	NED HE		N INC	ICCUNT	CAL SE	ECT	LICALIDAS		
	CONTAI	HLD HE	(L. A 17 •						•	
	(3) T	ERMINA	TION:							
	, , ,			CONTR	ACT MAY	BE CA	NCE	LLED IN WHOLE	0R	
								PURCHASING,		
								R REMEDY IT M		The state of the s
	1		3					GIVEN NOT LES		
								CE, (DELIVERE		1
	1 '			ETURN	RECEIP	TREQU	JESI	ED) OF INTENT		
	In IFK	RMINATE	•							-
	(6)	T CUAL	ı ne	THE D	FCPANCT	RTI TTV	/ NE	THE SUCCESSF	111	
	VENDOR		L DL	1116 1	LOI UNOI	ا الشياسة الماسية		THE SUCCESS!"	UL	
	ALMDON	(A)	ОВТА	IN AL	L NECES	SARY I	IVI	SION OF HIGHW	AYS	
	PERMIT							PMENT AND		
					THE JOB					
Y		(B)	OBTA	IN AN	Y AND A	LL REG	UIR	ED CONSTRUCTI	ON	
	PERMIT	S OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PERMIT	s.		-		
										* The last of the
	(5) 1				CATIONS					
	1							HALL BE IN		
***************************************								PARED FOR THE		
1			ur ih	ב "טוא	CWS CKE	EK "A'	m 1	GHWALL"		
	PROJEC	& SPEC	S VDE	INCO	PPOPATE	n usps	TN	BY REFERENCE		
,	LWIA	a orat	O ANE	21700	UNMIL		. ,LIY	DI NEI ENEMEE		
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE R	the state of the s		VDITIONS		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHO	ONE		DATE	
TITLE	<u>,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>	Fi	EIN	A			***************************************	VUUDEce UN	ANCES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for

Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFENUMBER

DEP14921

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	P.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/0!	72010	RID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
cine quant	NO NO			
	WITGIANG CI	ALICEC AND CONDIT	TOMO THEBUTAL AT	
		AUSES AND CONDIT F THIS CONTRACT,		
		D BY TERRADON CO		
	ITS AND COMP	PLETION: SHALL FURNISH T	O DED VN	
		T WITH AN ITEMIZ		
VALUES AS	IEREIN BEFOR	RE REQUESTED. TH	E FORM INCLUDE	ם -
		SHALL BE USED FO		
		DEP'S INTENT THE WITHIN 60 DAYS		
	FOR PAYMEN		MI I LIK I KLOLJI I	J:
		PARTIAL PAYMENT:	NTO 040TO 0110	A. F. 17.
		R MAY, ON A PERIO ASED ON THE AMOUN		M T 1
		OF THE SUBMITTAL		OF
		INED FROM THE AC		OF
		ED UPON UNIT MEAS		
PERCENT CO	ALCE IED TE 1	BASED UPÓN A LUMP	Sur.	
BANKRUPTCY	IN THE E	VENT THE VENDOR/C	ONTRACTOR FILE	S
FOR BANKRU	PTCY PROTEC	TION, THE STATE M	AY DEEM THIS	
	ULL AND VOI) RTHER ORDER	D, AND TERMINATE	SUCH CONTRACT	
WITHOUT PU	KINEK UKDEK	•		
REV. 1/200	5	*****		
DOEFFDENCE	EOD HEE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL P	PUDITE	
PREFERENCE	TOK USE OF		1000010	
		RIZED BY THE DIRE		
		ON PURSUANT TO SU		
		USE OR SUPPLY ST PROJECT OTHER THA		UK
		THE UNITED STATES		
THIS C	ONTRACT,			
	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		I .
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	[PATE
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

***709052150**

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for

DEP14921

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SA	LE:	SHIP	/iA	F	J.B	FREIGHTTI	AMS
02/24/	2010								
BID OPENING DATE:	0.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.	05/05/2010	31000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME	<u>01:30PM</u>	
LINE	QUA	INTITY UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNUI	VIBER	UNF	TPRICE	AMGU	NT .
,		CONSTRUCTORION OF DR OTH STRUCTURE OR HIGHWAND OR COOLIN EQUIPMENT SUCH PROSTATE OF SOLICITEI	NTRACTION OF THE PROPERTY OF T	T PROJECT F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, E R THE INS VENTILATI THE SUPPL PURSUANT VIRGINIA R AFTER J S" MEANS EXTRUDED	ADDITI TO ANY UT NOT TALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI UNE 6,	ON TO, A BUILDIN LIMITED ON OF AN TS OR OT D MATERI ONTRACT CH BIDS 2001. S ROLLEI	LTERATI IG OR TO, ROA IY HEATI HER ALS FOR WITH TH WERE	ION ADS IN R HE	
	С	FABRICATI PROCESSEI SUCH OPEI HEARTH, I BESSEMER . "UNITED S AMERICA	D OR D BY A RATION BASIC OR OT STATES AND IN	OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FROM S OXYGEN, E HER STEEL " MEANS T CLUDES AL BJECT TO	SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA LECTRIC MAKING THE UNIT L TERRI	RLY PROC TWO OR M DE BY TH FURNACE PROCESS ED STATE TORY, CO	CESSED, TORE OF TE OPEN TO THE	FAL	
	W	HE DIRECTOR RITING, AUT RODUCTS IF:							
	A	EXCEED OF TOTAL CONTINUATED GREATER.	NE TEN NTRACT DOLLAR FOR T THE VA	ACH CONTRITH OF ONE COST OR C\$2,500 THE PURPOSALUE OF THE PROJECT	PERCEN TWO THO 1.00), W SES OF T IE STEEL CT OR,	T (.1%) USAND FI HICHEVER HIS SECT PRODUCT	OF THE VE R IS TION, TH		
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>		SEE'Al	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	VLIHONS	DA	ATE	
TITLE		FEIN	•	-	·	ADI	PRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED A	BOVE



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Character Character State of West Virginia Request for Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

10

12/ 23

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCES O: ATTIENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

***709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.C.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE:	05/05/2010	RTD OI	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
	TITY LOG CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITRAICE	AMOUNT
B.	THE DIRECTOR OF DETERMINES THAT NOT PRODUCED IN QUANTITY OR OT	F THE PURCHASING TO SPECIFIED STEEL NOT REPORTED THE UNITED STATE HERWISE ARE NOT RECT CONTRACT REQU	DIVISION MATERIALS ARE ES IN SUFFICIENT EASONABLY	
0F PU	CONTRACTOR WHO L	USES STEEL PRODUCTS AY BE SUBJECT TO C CODE SECTION 5A-	S IN VIOLATION IVIL PENALTIES	
ЕХНІВІ	T 7	ASS & STEEL IN PUB	LIC WORKS	
IN ACC EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADI FOR US DOMEST	CORDANCE WITH WESTON CONTRACT FOR CONTRACT FOR CONTRACT FOR CONTRACT FOR CONTRACT OF STEEL PRODUCTION, ITEMS OF CONTRACT OF CO	ST VIRGINIA CODE 5 NSTRUCTION, RECONS MPROVEMENT OR MAIN HE COST IS MORE TH ONLY, WHERE THE CO WHERE MORE THAN 10 HE STATE WILL ACCE CTS PRODUCED IN TH MACHINERY OR EQUI F PUBLIC WORKS SHA ASS OR STEEL, UNLE HAN \$50,000 OR LES SED IN PUBLIC WORK	TRUCTION, ITENANCE OF IAN \$50,000 AND, IST OF STEEL IS I,000 POUNDS OF IPT ONLY ALUMINUM IE UNITED STATES. IPMENT PURCHASED ILL BE MADE OF ISS THE COST OF ISS THAN 10,000	
ACCEPTO BE	TED ONLY IF THE UNREASONABLE. R MORE HIGHER TH	, GLASS OR STEEL P COST OF DOMESTIC P SUCH COST IS UNREA AN THE BID PRICE F	PRODUCTS IS FOUND ASONABLE IF IT IS FOR FOREIGN MADE	
PIONISTI IEE	SEEF	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONI	DITIONS DATE	
SIGNATURE TITLE	FEIN			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			AUDITEUS VIIARGES	· , ~ ,



VENDOR

***709052150**

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for Quotation

DEP14921

PAGE	
41	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENHON OF THE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

0T-2 F0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP. TEM NUMBER LINE UNITARICE AMOUNT PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECIT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14921

SERVICE AND THE PROPERTY OF TH

PAGE 12

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FO.B TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 02/24/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2010 ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP LINE THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14921... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: Received NO. NO. 2 NO. 3 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF WARRENTION OF WARRENTION OF WARRENT OF THE PROPERTY OF



VENDOR

***709052150**

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for

REC'NUMBER DEP14921

13

15/ 23

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATEPRIN	TED	ΪĘ	RMS OF SA	LE:	J SHII	VIA .		FOB:		FREIGHT	TERMS
02/24/	2010							********	*************		000000000000000000000000000000000000000
BID OPENING DATE:		05/05	/2010			BID	OPENI	NG TIM	IE 01	:30PM	
LINE	QU	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMN	UMBER		UNITPAIC	E	AMC	UNT
	NO. 4		.								
				[]							
	NO. 5		-	***************************************							
	T HAID	* D C T A NI	THAT	FATI	UDF TO O	OMETOM T		^=====			
						ONFIRM T			UF IH		
		,011(0)	100.		or i or i	COLCITOR	UI B	IDS.			
						THAT AN					
						TO BE M					
						ENDOR'S BINDING	1				
				ľ	1	AND ADDE	1	LY THE	•	****	
						ADDENDUM			i <u>.</u>		
				4		•			•	****	
	ĺ			kmaa	600 /	elkins.					
		• • • • • •	1. 1	7. 1. C. K.	1		SIGNA	TURE]	
			175	pen.	COCDON	ration.	COMPA	NV			
			, , , ,			-2010	30 A				
		• • • • • •				72010	DATE				
	DE		Ì	1							
	REV.	11/96									
				NOT	ICE						
			6		,						
	A SIGN	VED BI	D MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:					
Target excellent		````````\	WENT O	0.534	THICKDAY	TON					
		PURCHA			INISTRAT	TUN					
	3	BUILDII	1	1. 4.101	0,1						
-				TON S	TREET, E	AST		•			
	(CHARLES	STON,	WV 2	5305-013	0					
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	VDITIONS.		8.4		
•						FLEFHONE			DATE		
TITLE			FEIN					ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



*709052150

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for RECNUMBER

DEP14921

PAGE 14

.....ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE/IO/ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

GI-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

02/24/2010				Me or eat	<u> </u>		SHIP VIA	950009390000000 1	r e	5.8	83883 3 888	epercu	TTERMS
DOPENING TIME 01:30PM THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14921 BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304 Th3 -45 91 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT MITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 240 Kitter Drive Daniels W. 25032 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM AMOUNT BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM AND	eliteration absorber executation electronic and	CONTRACTOR STREET		NO AL DAL			v. m. v/m.					HEIGH	
THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14921 BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU RECARDING YOUR BID: 304-763-45-91 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 2400 Riter Drive Deplease Print or Type Name of Person to Contact CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: JORNALIS UN 25032 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEEREVERSE SDEFINITERIAS AND CONDITIONS BLOWNTURE SEEREVERSE SDEFINITERIAS AND CONDITIONS PAGE	BID OPENING DATE:		05/05/	2010				BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14921 BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: SOM-763-45 91 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 2400 Sitter Delay 250321 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEERCERGE SDEJORTERANS AND CONDITIONS SEERCERGE SDEJORTERANS AND CONDITIONS DATE	LINE	QU,	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITE	MINUMBE	R .	ואנו	TPRICE		AΑ	ICUNT
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14921 BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: SOM-763-45 91 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 2400 Sitter Delay 250321 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEERCERGE SDEJORTERANS AND CONDITIONS SEERCERGE SDEJORTERANS AND CONDITIONS DATE													
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14921 BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: SOM- 763-45 91 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 2400 Sitter Drive PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SECRETARE SIDEROR TERMS AND CONGIDENS BIOMATURE SECRETARE SIDEROR TERMS AND CONGIDENS DATE		THE B	ווחעם מד	וח כח	ΝΤΔΙΝ	2111	TNENE	OTTAM	N ON THE	FACE	OF		
BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304.763-4591 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT PROCESSING: 2400 Riter Drive Duniels, UN 25832 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: TOR. KULDIN. BIOMATURE BIOMATURE DEFINITION DEPTATION OF PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE P		THE E	NVELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY	NOT E	E CON	SIDERED	:			
BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304.763-4591 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT PROCESSING: 2400 Riter Drive Duniels, UN 25832 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: TOR. KULDIN. BIOMATURE BIOMATURE DEFINITION DEPTATION OF PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE P		CEALE	חוא מ										
RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304.763-4591 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 2400. Ritter Drive. Duniels, LIV. 25832 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: JOR. K.L. bid. SECREVENSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CONDITIONS PAGE		SEALE	D BID										
RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304.763-4591 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 2400. Ritter Drive. Duniels, LIV. 25832 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: JOR. K.L. bid. SECREVENSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CONDITIONS PAGE		חועבס				CB-2	**						
BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304.763-4591 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT PROCESSING: 2400 Riter Drive Duniels WW 25832 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMAS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMAS AND CONDITIONS: OATE	ļ	BUYER	•			CB 2	J						
BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304763-4591 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 2400 Riter Drive Duniels WV 25832 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:	-	RFQ.	NO.:			DEP1	4921						
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-763-4591 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 2400 Riter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: JOR. KULDIN SECRETARISE SIDE FOR TERMAS AND CONDITIONS PATE	410	BID O	PENING	DATE:		05/0	5/201	LO .					
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-763-4591 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 2400 Riter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: JOR. KULDIN SECRETARISE SIDE FOR TERMAS AND CONDITIONS PATE	1			,									
TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-763-4591 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 2400 Riter Drive Duniels, UN 25832 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: JOE. Kubin SIGNATURE SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE		BID O	PENING	TIME:		1:30	PM						
TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-763-4591 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 2400 Riter Drive Duniels, UN 25832 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: JOE. Kubin SIGNATURE SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE													
VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 2400 Ri Her Drive Daniels, UN 25832 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE		PLEAS	E PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER	IN C	ASE IT	IS NEC	ESSARY			
VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 2400 Riter Drive Duniels WV 25832 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: JOE. K.L. bin SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE						NG YOU	R BII):					
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 2400 Rither Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE	-					304	76.	3-45	91				
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 2400 Rither Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE												The control of the co	
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONTACT DATE PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONTACT CONTACT DATE PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONTACT CONTACT DATE PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONTACT CONTACT DATE PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONTACT CONTACT PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONTACT TO CONTACT PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONTACT PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT TO CONTACT PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT TO CONTACT PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT TO CONTACT PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT PLEA		VENDO	R SHOUL TO ADI	D SUB Dress	MIT W	USED	FOR I	BAYMEN	T PROCE	NI SSING:			
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: JOE. KUBIN SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE													
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Joe. Kubin SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE	L												
CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Joe. Kubin SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE						-101	1611	$\omega_{V_{-}}$	8202	<u></u>		***************************************	
CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Joe. Kubin SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE	ļ	DIEVO	E PRINT	ר אח	VPF N	AME OF	PER	SON TO	CONTAC	Т			
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE								1		•			
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	***************************************		•			-/	0e. 1	Tub!	n				
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE		' ' ' '									-		
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE						were white the state of the sta						}	
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE				200000000000000000000000000000000000000		VENCERNOS	eropireo	Maca ki berra	AIDITION C		0.000000000		
TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	SIGNATURE				oce ni	- MENOCIAIUE			CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF		DATE		
* ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** *	TITLE	······································		FEIN			L		AD	DRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE

https://avss.osmre.gov.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

;3047634591

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Aspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-00/ Address: 2400 Ritter Drive City: Daniels State: Wy Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 763-4591 E-mail address: dadkins paspen-gulf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Donnie Adkins, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5-5-2010 Dance Adkins President Signature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at



AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 9:16:19 AM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

(248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation

Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
Shareholder	(248574) Donnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
President	(248574) Donnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Shareholder	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
Vice President	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Secretary	(248575) Ronnie L. Adkins		1/1/1982	
Treasurer	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	

18

Drews Creek "A" HW Requisition # DEP14921

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:	ASPEN CORPORATION

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the Unit Price appears to be unreasonable.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Ur	nit Price	a de la companya de	Amount
Kem No.							
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization & Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		LS	\$	8,000.00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		LS	\$	6,000,00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)		LS	\$	3,800.00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		LS	\$	30,000.00
5.1	4,520	LF	Sediment Control	\$	5.50	\$	24,860.00
5,2	8,770	SY	Permanent Erosion Control Matting	\$	3.85	\$	33,764.50
6.0	14	AC	Revegetation		1,650.00	\$	23,100.00
7.1	430	LF	Riprap Groin	\$	40.00	\$	17,200.00
7.2	36	CY	Riprap Apron	\$	120.00	\$	4,320.00
7,3	160	LF	42-inch HDPE pipe	\$	139.00	\$	22,240,00
7.4	1	LS	Clean out existing 60-inch CMP		1,400.00	\$	1,400.00
7.5	1	LS	Ford Crossing	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00
7.6	410	LF	Riprap Bank Protection	\\$	125.00	\$	51,250.0
7.7	25	LF	Riprap Approach	\$	10.50	\$	262.5
7.8	372	LF	Type I Channel	\$	6.00	\$	2,232.0
7.9	172	LF	Type II Channel	\$	43.50	\$	7,482.0
7.10	274	LF	Type III Channel	\\$	117.00	\$	32,058.0
7.11	42	LF	Type IV Channel	\$		\$	5,880.0
7.12	34	LF	Type V Channel	\$	285.00	\$	9,690.0
8.0	15,096	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$	3.00	 	45,288.0
9.1	2	Ea	Wet/Modified Mine Seal		5,600.00	1	11,200.0
9.2	3	Ea	Bat Gate Mine Seal		6,500.00		19,500.0
9.3	1	Ea	Dry Mine Seal		4,000.00		4,000.0
11.0	50	LF	Underdrain	\$	36.80	\$	1,840.0
				_		<u> </u>	
						 	
						1	
							2552417524245E0
			TOTAL			\$	367,867.0

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

	Agency <u>DEP#14921</u> REQ.P.O#P1
BID BOND	
cf 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels, WV 25832 of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairfield, CH a corporation Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, a	as Principal, and Cincinnati Insurance organized and existing under the laws of the State of as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princi Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and m <u>DEP#14921</u> <u>Drews Creek "A" Highwall" part Drews Creek, WV (Raleigh County)</u>	nade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a content of the enter into a content of the enter into a content of the entert of the e	proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby it hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations.
Principal Corporate Seal Surety Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President) (Title) Cincinnati Insurance Company (Name of Surety) Buth Ampha

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

:3047634591

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars

(\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPOBATI

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



MARK J. HÜLLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this 5th day of

) 53:

2010

Greggy J Schlaum Secretary

BN-1005 (10/08)

THE BID.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF <u>Raleigh</u> , TO-WIT:
I, <u>Donnie Adkins</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of HSpen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>Aspen Curpuration</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Aspend Corporation (Company Name)
By: Danie Adkin
Title: <u>fresident</u>
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of May 2010.
By Commission expires OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION ASPEN CORPORATION
DANIELS, WV 25832 DANIELS, WV 25832 My commission expires August 14, 2015 My Commission expires August 14, 2015 THE PTIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF Rev March 2009

RFQ No. DEP14921 2

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Aspen Corporation Date: 5-5-2010
Authorized Signature:
State of
County of <u>Raleigh</u> , to-wit: MAN , 2016
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this. Oay or
My Commission expires $8-14$, 2015 .
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC In de ! Tillen

